



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 154 of 2024

SOMNATH CHANDRAKAR *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

11.11.2025	Mr. Virendra Kashyap, counsel for the appellant. None present for respondent No.2. Mr. D. L. Prajapati, PL for the State. Heard on I.A. No. 01/2025, which is an application for extension of time for filing paper book as per order dated 31.07.2024. Upon due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in I.A. No. 01/2025, the same is allowed. Two weeks' further time is granted to the appellant to file the paper book. List this case after two weeks. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
AMIT PATEL	