



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 154 of 2024

SOMNATH CHANDRAKAR **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

24/02/2026	Mr. Virendra Kashyap, counsel for the appellants. Mr. Sachhidanand Yadav, Panel Lawyer for respondent No. 1/State. Mr. Mayank Chandrakar, counsel for respondent No. 2. Heard on I.A. No. 3/2025, an application for withdrawal/ removal of an advocate's name from the record. Learned counsel for the appellants does not want to press this application. The said application is rejected as not pressed. I.A. No. 3/2025 stands disposed of. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge

Raghu Jat