

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 154 of 2024****SOMNATH CHANDRAKAR *versus* STATE OF
CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

11/03/2026	Shri Virendra Kashyap, counsel for appellants. Shri Deepak Kumar Singh, PL for the State/Respondent No.1. Shri Mayank Chandrakar, counsel for Respondent No.2. Heard on I.A. No.4/2026, an application filed under Order III Rule 4 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 for the deletion of name of Advocate-Mr. Aditya Kumar Mishra from the record. On due consideration of the reasons assigned in the application, which is duly supported by an affidavit of Appellant No.1 namely Somnath Chandrakar, we are inclined to allow the application. The application is accordingly allowed and disposed of and name of Mr. Aditya Kumar Mishra, counsel is
-------------------	---

Avinash	directed to be removed from the instant matter and, let the matter be listed for further orders after 3 weeks without mentioning the name of Mr. Aditya Kumar Mishra, Advocate as a counsel for the appellants in the cause list. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
---------	--