

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 154 of 2024****SOMNATH CHANDRAKAR *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

10.04.2026	3 weeks' time is granted to rectify the defects. List thereafter. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
H.Ansari	